
                                             SRM MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE 
DEPARTMENT OF NEPHROLOGY 

                                   TEACHING PROGRAMME FOR DM (Nephrology) POST GRADUATES 
MONTH OF NOVEMBER - 2017 

 

S.                                     
NO 

PROGRAMMES DAY  TIME 

1 Topic Discussion  Every Monday, Tuesday and Friday  8 am to 9 am 

 2 Nephrology OPD  Every Monday to Saturday 9 am to 1 pm 

3 Interventions / Procedures   Every Monday to Saturday 3 pm to 4 pm 

4 Ward Rounds Every Day 9 am to 11 am 

5 Journal Club                                               Every Saturday 8 am to 9 am 

6 Interdepartmental Meeting                                           Every Wednesday  8 am to 9 am 

7 Nephro – Pathology discussion Every Thursday  8 am to 9 am 

8 Seminars    Every Thursday 1 pm to 3 pm 

9 Case presentation /  CPC Every Tuesday and Saturday  1 pm to 3 pm 

10 Grand Rounds  Every Thursday 9 am to 12 pm 

S. 
NO 

Date Day Topic Presenter Chairperson 

1 02/11/17 Thursday  Nephro Pathology Discussion Dr.Padmanabhan.R Dr.Sreedhar.S 

2 03/11/17 Friday  Syndromes in nephropathy  Dr.Venugopal Dr.Padmanabhan.R 

3 04/11/17 Saturday  Journal Club                                               Dr.Arun Kumar Dr.Krishna Kumar.S 

4 06/11/17 Monday  Urinalysis  Dr.Venugopal Dr.Padmanabhan.R 

5 07/11/17 Tuesday  Assessment of renal function  Dr.Arun Kumar Dr.Krishna Kumar.S 

6 09/11/17 Thursday  Nephro Pathology Discussion Dr.Padmanabhan.R Dr.Sreedhar.S 

7 10/11/17 Friday  Imaging in kidney diseases  Dr.Arun Kumar Dr.Padmanabhan.R 

8 11/11/17 Saturday  Journal Club                                               Dr.Venugopal Dr.Krishna Kumar.S 

9 13/11/17 Monday  Immunological investigation of the patient  
with renal disease 

Dr.Venugopal Dr.Sreedhar.S 

10 14/11/17 Tuesday  Approach to the patient with oedema Dr.Arun Kumar Dr.Padmanabhan.R 

11 16/11/17 Thursday  Nephro Pathology Discussion Dr.Padmanabhan.R Dr.Sreedhar.S 

12 17/11/17 Friday  Approach to the patient with hypo-
/hyperphosphataemia 

Dr.Yuvaraja Dr.Krishna Kumar.S 

13 18/11/17 Saturday  Journal Club                                               Dr.Arun Kumar Dr.Padmanabhan.R 

14 20/11/17 Monday  Idiopathic nephrotic syndrome: overview  Dr.Venugopal Dr.Sreedhar.S 

15 21/11/17 Tuesday  Post-infectious glomerulonephritis: 
overview 

Dr.Arun Kumar 
Dr.Krishna Kumar.S 

16 23/11/17 Thursday  Nephro Pathology Discussion Dr.Padmanabhan.R Dr.Sreedhar.S 

17 24/11/17 Friday  Chronic kidney disease: definition, 
classification, and approach to 
management  

Dr.Yuvaraja Dr.Padmanabhan.R 

18 25/11/17 Saturday  Journal Club                                               Dr.Yuvaraja Dr.Sreedhar.S 

19 27/11/17 Monday  Hemodialysis and Vascular access: 
overview 

Dr.Venugopal 
Dr.Krishna Kumar.S 

20 28/11/17 Tuesday  Immunosuppression: drugs and protocols  Dr.Arun Kumar Dr.Padmanabhan.R 

21 30/11/17 Thursday Nephro Pathology Discussion Dr.Padmanabhan.R Dr.Sreedhar.S 



 

 

 

 

INTER DEPARTMENTAL MEETING 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S.NO DATE TOPICS PRESENTER CHAIRPERSON 

                                                  

                                                                                  SEMINARS  

   Dr.Padmanabhan.R 

1 02/11/17 Viruses and Kidney 
Dr.Venugopal / 

Dr.Arun Kumar 
Dr.Padmanabhan.R 

2 09/11/17 CRRT in AKI 
Dr.Venugopal / 

 Dr.Arun Kumar 
Dr.Sreedhar.S 

3 16/11/17 Salt and Kidney 
Dr.Venugopal /  
Dr.Arun Kumar Dr.Krishna Kumar. S 

4 23/11/17 Cystogenesis – Current 
Concepts  

Dr.Yuvaraja /  Dr.Venugopal/ 

Dr.Arun Kumar 
Dr.Padmanabhan.R 

5 30/11/17 Drug Dosing in Kidney Diseases   
Dr.Venugopal /  
Dr.Arun Kumar 

Dr.Sreedhar.S 

S. 

NO 
DATE DEPARTMENT TOPICS PRESENTER 

1 01/11/17 Nephro-Gynaecology Meet Pregnancy in CKD Dr.Venugopal 

2 08/11/17 Nephro-Urology Meet BPH – Surgical aspects Dr.Arun Kumar 

3 15/11/17 Nephro-Cardio Meet Kidney in CHF Dr.Venugopal 

4 22/11/17 Nephro-Rheumatology Meet Kidney in Scleroderma  Dr.Yuvaraja 

5 29/11/17 Nephro-Neuro Meet Uremic encephalopathy   Dr.Arun Kumar 


